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September 27, 19990

Mmr. A. Bill Beach

Director Division of Radiation Safety & Safequards
Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Region IV

€11 Ryan Plaza Drive, Suite 1000

Arlington, TX 76011

Re: License #40-26908-01
Docket $30-30273/90-01

Dear Mmr. Beach:

This letter ie in response to your letter dated September
14, 1990 regarding violations identified during NRC
inspection of June 20, 199%90.

Item #1. It has been the policy of our organization to

perform censtancy checke on all dose calibrators on

a
daily basis. Upon diccussion with NRC(

inspector and afte
review of specifice of 10CFR35.80 (D) and 1@CFR35.50 (B)
(1) and their requirements, we are in the process of
changing our in-house requirements to provide constancy
hecking at each addrese of use. It is felt that our
mobile units will be in compliance with above mencioned
10CFR regs after receipt of dedicated sources.
been ordered and are expected to be
approximately 4-6 weeks.

These have
delivered in

tem #2. License condition 10.A authorizes use of

lcensed material at 310 Belle Ave., Mankato, MN. contrary

O approved address material has been used at 304 Belle
ve, Mankato, MN. a location non-authorized by the
icense.

Enclosvd please find information pertaining to a move from
310 to 304 Belle Ave., by the Laboratory of Clinical
Medicire in approximately May of 1982 and documentation of
correc address location of 304 Belle Ave. for Minnesota
Departnent of Health Licensure of NARM products, I am
full confident that the Laboratory of Clinical Medicine
pertformed required close-out surveys but cannot understand
the obvious oversight in not requesting the address

change . In reference to W.A. Boade M.D.

AR
Bjlist the wrong address this is alsc
]

wil

» Ltd. continuing
a oversight that
be corrected immediately by amendment to

L y(_lll
organization. W.A., Boade M.D

« L EY has never utilized
by-product materials at 310 Belle Ave., but has at 304
Belle Ave

TC—90-

W South Euclid Avenue + Sioux Falls, South Dakota 57117 » (605) 335.1455




Request of this change will feollow in
letter within & working days. Should you
questions concerning this letter or wish
documentation, please feel
leisure.

address

separate
have any

additional

free to contact me at

your

Sincerely,

)
."- // s 4 7 : -
IK\ ﬁ-—"’
// / ’
Roger M. Rae
Radiation Safety Officer

W.A. Boade M.D. Ltd.
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6‘.-an C. Moore. Ph.D, Home: 701-22%-%194
3::? Evergreen id. Officet?01-293-0839

Fargo, ND 98102 i
(Certified by the American Board of Raciology’

May S, 1982

Laboratory of Clinical Medicineg
210 Belle Avenue
Mankato, MR %6001

Attentiont Mobile Services

. Subiect: Clese-sut Survey of Old Nuclear Medirine Laboratory

Reference! tGUid. for the Preparation of Apclications for *ndical
roarams" NRC 1978

1. A radistion hazard survey of the old nuclear medicine laboratory
showed less than 0.5 mR/hr in all areas,

2. Mipe tests of severa! surfaces of work areas and storage areac
located (n the old hot lab were counted in a Ludlum Mode! 2200
Vell-Type Scintillation Counter. The resulting activity in each
case was less than the minimum detectable activity for 29mTe. The
results are aiven in the following table:?

Sample Location of Wipe Test Resulting Activity
Number dom/100 sa cm

1 Fast wal! & door 29,0

e South wall 28.0

3 West wall 29.0

a North wall 2%9.0

- 'P\oor 29.0

-] Counter top 29.0

v Cenerator storane 29.0

8 Sink 2%9.0

These results are acceptable since they represent insignificent
removable radiocactivity.



..........................................................................................................
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3. The old hu r medicine \gboratory dodgglpot presant a

radiatioh hfeerd to the general public & y be occupied without
restriction,

§incorcry.

Pl € Ve PADD

Veughn C. Moore, Pn. D,
VCK
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NUCLEAR MEDI ASSOCIATES, Inc. /4
9726 PARK HEIGHTS
CLEVELAND, OHIU 44125
| CONSULTANT'S REPORT (246) 663.7000

Hospitel Laboratory of Clinical Med,City Sioux Falls, S$.D, Date_7/22/82

Dr(s) W.A. BO i i

Technician(s) \ i ' ' : ¢

, ) ; vi L : xy Bovd
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Spant the majority ¢f the time at this instillation
reviewing the rebponse to the Nuclear Regulatory
Commission with Roger Rae and Wayne Van Berkum,

l)Camera(s)

—

< )Scanrer(s)

(17)Miscellaneous

(
Intent ©f this visit was to completely review the ( )8ingle
Radiation Health Safety Program at the lLaboratory of ( )Dval
Clinical Medicing in the facilities s8¢0 that I could
get & better undprstanding of the operation, This i(3)Uptake
accouns has been handled by John Ferrell up to this 1 )Single
point and all the work relative to the account has t{ )Dual
been performed by John Ferrell. It is cur intention :
that this fac ;--tv be visited only by John Ferrell (4 )Well(s)
anéd myself Fo' sohe time to come in an effort to 1(5 )Dose Calibrator
lend some continuity to our consulting services. !
In reviewi nc the suggested response to the NRC, a » :(6 ) G=M
couple items ©f interest were noted: :‘ Jlon Chamwer
a. It was npt clear to me why a Medical Isotope i(g | Procedures
Committee wab even established oricinally on this |7 )};cense (NRC)
iicense since this i& a private practice license '( )license (State)
rather than Bn institutional license. A Medical |( 8 )Area surveys
Isotope Committee i8 only necessary for the {l )Dispesition
‘at~er period. Changed this reguirement in the 100 )waste
sponse to indicate that a Medical Isotope 1{ JQuality control
Conr‘ tee was not necessary. 101 ) leak/Wipe tests
:( )Interlock
b. Added a close-out survey to Item #11 of that i )Stickers
response for the Mankato facility. During the (02 )Postings
time since this license application was submitted, ;QB )Finger badges
the Mankato ¥acility has moved to its new locae- i )Whale Beody
tion and a reguirement of such a move is to sub- {04 )Records
mit & close-put survey to the NRC. !
il ) X=zray
c. Because pf the accumulation of many records {45 ) Therapy
with a large facility like Laboratory of Clinical U )Other
Medicine, the reguest to throw away certain records |
was also amended to this NRC response., Tais re- (&€ )Ultrasound
quest 1s to dispose of records that would be }
acceptable to the NRC and that are not covereéd by ﬂ )Laboratory
|
|
|
|
|
I
I
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Laborat I of Clinieal m“i
Curucal Pathiology N
Anaiomis Fatheiogy

Nuclear Medicine

Diagnosiic Ulirasonography

NEW| ADDRESS: 304 Belle Ave, Mankato, Minnesota 58001

A | > oe 62

V" Aduc Boste M5 | March 3, 1982

Jono T Dl M

rong o Sy '

oSS S, W5 | Johk Ferrell

Netiy D Do MO Nucllear Associates Inc.

kradiey B Randal. M.D @72 Park Heights

s et Cleveland, Ohio 44125

L Jel Rusaman. MU l

Jon K Worsassn MD

Leeca T Devarw, MD |

Bran J Yreser PA ‘

PR . b Dear Mr Ferrell;

Gerdon B Nevow. P A

Chue! Tectmoion

Tox ; Soanade. MT (ASCP) NM

‘easaruag T wasserey Enctzsed are some ciagrams of a new 'Hot Lab' that is in the process

?&:i'ﬁfm- . of being built in Mankato, Minnesota, & branch.of the Mobile Services

‘*.."Z‘n‘&"‘.‘.‘u'ﬁhg’ | Department in Sioux Falls, South Dakota. To give you a little history

' qf this branch, we have been in exsistence for aprraximately 5 years.

S S ’ fie have two portable GE gamma cameras and employ three full-time nuclear
4 : medicine technologists. We are under Sioux Fall's license that you may

gty AR - alrgady be aware of. The reason that I am writing this letter is to

Suren 0.V mnu | geti some type of protocol on how to amend our exsiting license to include

Jerome ¥ Presman M.D our'new 'Hot Lab'', I tried "o reach you over the phone but you were out

Mt di t of town. I did speak to Paul concerning this matter and hopefully you

Lo £ vy KD ’ will have all the necessary information. Please contact me on this

Mary T Seery MD - matter. We will be moving in bv April 1lst.

asenisas One| last note, our generators will be delivered via courrier service and

Jomes A Burtace. Pb.D locked in our 'Hot Lab" each week, usually on Sunday evenings.

Mary Jo Jagus MSPE. PAD Also, could you send me & schedule on all the classes that your company

Coammas Crarmens will be presenting this year. Dates, times, etc..

Vugius P Johomoo. MU

b Thank you for all your assistance and look foward to working with vou.,

Yourmar Bedee

Samual B Lukens, DVK

ASSUBST . |

Chaties 7 Rowies. Bnec Dir |

Aric ! Pmagery !

Harwin K. Mouw |

Lami © Toung

Mo B Dudsn)

800l Berviens : Wa}’ne L. Van &rm, 180T

ol o ! Mobile Services Dept. to)

. o 1212 § Buclid Ave 0 Bele Ave & 10O North: Main = West 4ih Street

® A 0 0008 ; Sioux Pls D 5705 | g r

A : : Boa L&6 ‘ Box 94
P‘“‘ﬁ_ 1‘ 7imd°'mi@:7 Mmm» Y msm

:
B
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L - L . MINNEBOTA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH i . ___'# ;
t o DIVIBION OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
WRITE KER DO NOT WRITE IN THIS 6PACE :
g - — I § ,? Bection of Radition Gontro g Hepintration Aok wher
$ : 17 Delsware Street B & ! signec oy Brvionmenial mealtt
: t | MINNGEDOIIL MINNeso1s S6ad( : Division Direeror :
: 5! I RADIATION EMERGENDY PHONE NUMBER 61264664 | 3
: TR information or Ragiation & Repistration Forms 6126208320 :
: {REGISTRATION OF RADIATION SOURCES (BEE INSTRUCTIONS, ! Sighature Owie :
wesmsenrenes . rrraEsasbee PLEASBE PRINT OR TYPE ALL INFORMATION anersnene wenrvnrennn

Thig (orm. when properiy COMDIBIeS BNE 11190 with the Environmental Health Division Direcior, Minnesoia Depanment o meaith. constitutes 8 regiwiraiion o'
1he SOUSE(e) D! LONIZIND MGIATION NereIn In accorGence with the Minnesots Depariment of mealin Repuiations on ionizing Radiation.
is of the { tiee with Minnesota Department o Healtr. RaDISIRLION GO8s NO! IMDlY BPDIOVE! O CIBEPPIOVa: Of the

SOuUToe 07 Mhw taciity

- 3 —
Trie constitutes an  Ongingl registratior . Biennial renews/ %Mmunoa o' sadiliona souToes .

— — P

Change of EZ e __Onange of Ownership & Aepiacement L. Bpecity
Presen: Registration Numbe’ a8 7 3

PAHY | SOENERAL
W.h, Boade M.D. , Limited

1. Facily Legal Name
: Ownenw __ ki A Boade, M. L

e RIS RSty 304 Bell Avenue 2 Mankateo

Prone ¢ |=B00=233=036% _ County Nicoller Sue Min, 2ip Code 8001
Kl Ciee s tor Raibaibon e caiome RESAT R, Rae tue  Radiation Safety Officer
Quelifications __SeeNRlicsnse (Llelb80 el

PART I RADIATION-PRODUCING EQUIPMENT
(Use agditiona sheets |' necessary

[ w ] (b ® ¢ (e t ® | th | 0 1 |
| ROOM# |  CONSOLE | CONBOLE | aPPL TUBE TYPE TUBE L Mevor | ma FIXED, MOBILE |
. Of NAME | MANUEASTUREER | SERIAL NO | CATION | MANUBACTURER RED* SERLL NC | kVp MAY | MAX or ROTATING
| | | l
4 e
|
{ |
| ‘ ; |
| | !
| {
SOUrCH(s) 0CAE0 In truek o' var _________ (Sheok here
Ingustnal X-Ray Instaliations
() Craee . (v} Maximum Gperating Conditions: Kvp ma
() Mours of operation e DB (BRY) (WeK
(@) Daie ©f initia: operation &' now 1068100
|+
. (Use addiiona 8neets I necessary
NAC | uchNsE | eeacimic NucLIOMS) | PuarOss v v i v L ot
A { | 1FIC NUCLI | [ NUMBEF CHEMICAL | MAX QUANTITY ON |  ROOM #
LICENSE NO [ ExP DATE o' GROUPS | SOURDE USE . of SOURCES | FORM | MAND PER NUSLILE l or NAME |
5 : I \
40-26908+01 | | | | |
! [12«31=92 (SEE ENCLIOSED COMPU'TER PRINT|OUT AND NRC MATERIAL LICENSE) '
| | .i ~
! 'i |

" "

Waste Diapoaai-State amoun! and type of ragioactive waste 0ischarpas monthiy 1o the toliowing
(@) bowe- (D) Almosphere () Butial O 8torage instahation
(d) Commerciai 0i8posal s8rvice (oive name of firm,
PRINTED/TYPED
NAME anc Trrie Roger M. Rae, K.5.0. SIONATURE
HE-00086-00 ORIGINAL HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Comv. radiLITY




